I/586941/2024

ENF-11012(11)/1/2023-ENV./FOREST-Environment & Forest Department GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6 ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, theJune,2024

No. ECF 344794/963: In the interest of public service, Shri T. Sheshidhar Reddy, IFS (RR:2020), DCF attached to Divisional Forest Officer, Eastern Assam Wildlife Division is transferred and posted as DCF attached to O/o the PCCF(Wildlife) & CWLW,Assam. The date of effect will be deemed to be treated from the date of his joining in the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Eastern Assam Wildlife Division, Bokakhat on promotion as per Govt. notification issued vide No.ECF.420983/12-F dated 31.12.2023.

By order in the name of the Governor

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Environment and Forest Department Dated Dispur, the...... June, 2024

Memo No. ECF.344794/963-A

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A &E), Assam, Maidumgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL & CWLW), Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 4. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, MoEF & CC, New Delhi-110011.
- 5. The Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests.....
- 6. The Chief Conservator of Forests.....
- 7. The Conservator of Forests.....
- 8. The P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 9. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam, Guwahati-6.
- 10. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Environment and Forests etc., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment & Forest Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 12. P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (Forest), Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 13. Officer Concerned.....

By order etc.,

E-Signed

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Environment and Forest Department